

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 33911/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-08-2022 in WA No. 266/2008 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Indore)

HAMID KHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.168196/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.168198/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.168194/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.168197/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21237/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.179411/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.179412/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.179413/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 32368/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.186793/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.186794/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.186792/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 20834/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.174704/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 20755/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.174353/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 35714/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.187436/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.187438/2022-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.187435/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.187433/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.187437/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 21568/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.183511/2022-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.183514/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP (C) D No. 33911/2022 etc.

SLP(C) No. 21256/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.179572/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 21426/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.182205/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 21363/2022 (IV-C)
(IA No.180767/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.180768/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.180769/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 21373/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.180840/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.185558/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.185557/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 21709/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.185107/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 37288/2022 (IV-C)
(IA No.181824/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.181826/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.181827/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.181825/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 21966/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.182640/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.182641/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.182639/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 21234/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.179341/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.179342/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.179346/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 21267-21268/2022 (IV-C)
(IA No.179667/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.179668/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.179669/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 22448/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.189775/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 32365/2022 (IV-C)
(IA No.187084/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.187086/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.187083/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE

DEFECTS)

**Diary No(s). 32776/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.190132/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.190133/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.190129/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)**

**Diary No(s). 33726/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.188926/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.188927/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.188925/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)**

**Diary No(s). 34484/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.190590/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.190592/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.190588/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)**

**Diary No(s). 34908/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.188876/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.188872/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.188878/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.188871/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.188875/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.188879/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)**

**Diary No(s). 36846/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.192289/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.192292/2022-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.192288/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.192287/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.192291/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)**

**SLP(C) No. 22666/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.192251/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**Diary No(s). 37222/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.191203/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.191206/2022-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.191201/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.191200/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.191204/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)**

**Diary No(s). 38809/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.189900/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.189901/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.189902/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.189903/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL**

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 39239/2022 (IV-C)

(IA No.190965/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.190967/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.190966/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.190964/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 21596/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.183817/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.183818/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 21935/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.187225/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.187226/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 2579/2023 (IV-C)

(IA No.14128/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.14130/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.14126/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 37105/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.16210/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.16201/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.16198/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.16206/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.16195/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.16199/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.16193/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.16209/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 37220/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.28298/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.28304/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.28303/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.28301/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 38572/2022 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.22915/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.22913/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.22918/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.22920/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 3182/2023 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.34656/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.34659/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP (C) No. 4371/2023

**[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.13 I.E. Diary No. 33911/2022.]
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.44666/2023-ADDITION / DELETION /
MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.44663/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.)**

Date : 03-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA**

For Petitioner(s)

**M/S. Pba Legal, AOR
Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Aayush Agarwala, Adv.
Ms. Bhumika Sharma, Adv.**

**Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.**

**Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Aman Nandrajog, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Tiwari, Adv.**

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

**Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, AOR
Ms. Shruti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umang Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Yogit Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Manu Arora, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.**

**Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Aditya, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR**

**Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Mr. Ajay Asuudani Adv, Adv.**

Mr. Dipesh Sinha, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Mr. K.L. Hardia, Adv.

Mr. Apoorva Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Vinita Jay Hardia, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General

Mr. Ambar Pare, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**At the request of petitioners, list the matters on 27th
March, 2023.**

**Petitioners are permitted to file response to the
note.**

**(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS**

**(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**